UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACTORS INFLUENCE PERCEPTION OF
DOMESTIC TOURIST TOWARDS CREATIVE
TOURISM OF LABU SAYONG IN
KUALA KANGSAR

AUNI FATHIAH BINTI ABD FATAH
NUR SHAZMEEN BT KAMARUDIN
RASHIDAH BINTI ABDUL AZIZ

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment
of the requirements for the degree of

Bachelor of Science (Hons) Tourism Management

Faculty of Hotel and Tourism Management

December 2015



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

We declare that the word in this thesis/dissertation was carried out in accordance with the
regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and the results of our own work,
unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been
submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree

qualification.

We, hereby, acknowledge that we have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of

our study and research.

Name of Students 3 Auni Fathiah Bt Abd Fatah 2013661042
Nur Shazmeen Bt Kamarudin 2013865946
Rashidah Binti Abdul Aziz 2012389649

Program : Bachelor of Science (Hons) Tourism Management

Faculty : Faculty of Hotel and Téurism Management

Thesis/Dissertation : Factors Influence Perception of Domestic Tourist
Towards Creative Tourism of Labu Sayong in
Kuala Kangsar

Signature of Students T lessesssessessesssussns sesssssssssspssssssssss isusssisrengsssasasness

Date : December 2015



ABSTRACT

Tourism is the important and largest industry in the world. Tourism is one of the
economic sector and earning industry in Malaysia. Malaysia have target to capture a place
within the top 10 countries in the world in terms of tourist arrival and preferred
destination. Besides that, tourism is a dynamic and competitive industry that requires
ability to adapt constantly to customer’s changing needs and desires the customer’s
satisfaction, safety and enjoyment are particularly the focus of tourism businesses. The
tourism industry offers many specialized forms of tourism in order to meet the
increasingly diverse and the unique requests of a demanding public and one of that is
Creative Tourism. Creative tourism refer to tourism which offers visitors the opportunity
to develop their creative potential through active participation in courses and learning
experiences, which are characteristic of the holiday destination where they are taken to.
Creative tourism also can consider as a new generation of tourism by involving the
tourists and local participation in the creation of the tourist products. Satisfaction of
tourist is overall evaluation that is based on the total purchase consumption and
experience. In general, satisfaction has been conceptualized in terms of whether the
product or service meets consumer needs and expectation. In this research, the factors
influence domestic tourist perception towards creative tourism such as activities,
environments, awareness, motivation and people. The result of this study indicates there
is positive relationship between factor influence tourist perception and satisfaction of the
tourist. Last but not least, further research should be enhancing to improve the Creative
Tourism in Malaysia.

Keywords: Creative tourism, creative tourist, factors influential, satisfaction

I



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of The Study

1.2 The Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objectives

1.4 Research Questions

1.5 Theoretical Framework

1.6 Significance of The Study

1.6.1 Academic Perspective

1.6.2 Practical Perspective

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Overview of Creative Tourism in Perak, Malaysia

2.1.1 Creative Tourism
2.1.2 Perception of Tourist
2.1.3 Domestic Tourist

2.1.4 Customer Satisfaction

v

4
I
v

VII

[o e R I B |

10
11

11



2.1.5 Motivation
2.1.6 Awareness
2.1.7 Activity
2.1.8 Experience
2.1.9 Environment
2.1.10 People

2.2 Past Analysis of Concepts

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY RESEARCH
3.1 Research Design
3.2 Population and Sampling
3.3 Data Collection Method
3.4 Instrumentation
3.4.1 Questionnaire Design
3.5 Data Gathering Process
3.6 Data Analysis
3.7 Pilot Study

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULTS
4.1 Respondent Profile
4.2 The Factors of Tourist Perceptlion Towards Creative Tourism
4.3 The Objective of This Study
4.3.1 Objective 1
4.3.2 Objective 2
4.4 Summary of Finding

12
12
13
14
15
16

16

17
17
18
19
20
21
25
25
26

28
28
31
36
36
37
38



	FACTORS INFLUENCE PERCEPTION OF
DOMESTIC TOURIST TOWARDS CREATIVE
TOURISM OF LABU SAYONG IN
KUALA KANGSAR
	AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	TABLE OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER ONE 
INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
	1.2 THE PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.5 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.6 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY

	CHAPTER TWO 
LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 OVERVIEW OF CREATIVE TOURISM IN PERAK, MALAYSIA
	2.1.1 Creative Tourism
	2.1.2 Perception of Tourist
	2.1.3 Domestic Tourist
	2.1.4 Customer Satisfaction
	2.1.5 Motivation
	2.1.6 Awareness
	2.1.7 Activity
	2.1.8 Experience
	2.1.9 Environment
	2.1.10 People

	2.2 PAST ANALYSIS OF CONCEPTS

	CHAPTER THREE 
METHODOLOGY RESEARCH
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 POPULATION AND SAMPLING
	3.3 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.4 INSTRUMENTATION
	3.4.1 Questionnaire Design

	3.5 DATA GATHERING PROCESS
	3.6 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.7 PILOT STUDY

	CHAPTER FOUR 
DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULTS
	4.1 RESPONDENT PROFILE
	4.2 THE FACTORS OF TOURIST PERCEPTION TOWARDS 
CREATIVE TOURISM
	4.3 THE OBJECTIVE OF THIS STUDY
	4.3.1 Objective 1
	4.3.2 Objective 2

	4.4 SUMMARY OF FINDING

	CHAPTER FIVE 
DISCUSSION, LIMITATION, RECOMMENDATION AND
CONCLUSION
	5.1 DISCUSSION
	5.2 RECOMMENDATION
	5.3 LIMITATION
	5.4 CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



