UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACTORS INFLUENCE PERCEPTION OF DOMESTIC TOURIST TOWARDS CREATIVE TOURISM OF LABU SAYONG IN KUALA KANGSAR

AUNI FATHIAH BINTI ABD FATAH NUR SHAZMEEN BT KAMARUDIN RASHIDAH BINTI ABDUL AZIZ

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment
of the requirements for the degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons) Tourism Management

Faculty of Hotel and Tourism Management

December 2015

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

We declare that the word in this thesis/dissertation was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and the results of our own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree qualification.

We, hereby, acknowledge that we have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of our study and research.

Auni Fathiah Bt Abd Fatah 2013661042 Name of Students : Nur Shazmeen Bt Kamarudin 2013865946 Rashidah Binti Abdul Aziz 2012389649 Bachelor of Science (Hons) Tourism Management Program : Faculty Faculty of Hotel and Tourism Management Thesis/Dissertation Factors Influence Perception of Domestic Tourist Towards Creative Tourism of Labu Sayong in Kuala Kangsar Signature of Students December 2015 Date

ABSTRACT

Tourism is the important and largest industry in the world. Tourism is one of the economic sector and earning industry in Malaysia. Malaysia have target to capture a place within the top 10 countries in the world in terms of tourist arrival and preferred destination. Besides that, tourism is a dynamic and competitive industry that requires ability to adapt constantly to customer's changing needs and desires the customer's satisfaction, safety and enjoyment are particularly the focus of tourism businesses. The tourism industry offers many specialized forms of tourism in order to meet the increasingly diverse and the unique requests of a demanding public and one of that is Creative Tourism, Creative tourism refer to tourism which offers visitors the opportunity to develop their creative potential through active participation in courses and learning experiences, which are characteristic of the holiday destination where they are taken to. Creative tourism also can consider as a new generation of tourism by involving the tourists and local participation in the creation of the tourist products. Satisfaction of tourist is overall evaluation that is based on the total purchase consumption and experience. In general, satisfaction has been conceptualized in terms of whether the product or service meets consumer needs and expectation. In this research, the factors influence domestic tourist perception towards creative tourism such as activities, environments, awareness, motivation and people. The result of this study indicates there is positive relationship between factor influence tourist perception and satisfaction of the tourist. Last but not least, further research should be enhancing to improve the Creative Tourism in Malaysia.

Keywords: Creative tourism, creative tourist, factors influential, satisfaction

TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	I
ABSTRACT	II
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	m
TABLE OF CONTENTS	IV
TABLE OF FIGURES	VII
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of The Study	1
1.2 The Problem Statement	5
1.3 Research Objectives	7
1.4 Research Questions	7
1.5 Theoretical Framework	7
1.6 Significance of The Study	
1.6.1 Academic Perspective	8
1.6.2 Practical Perspective	8
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	9
2.1 Overview of Creative Tourism in Perak, Malaysia	9
2.1.1 Creative Tourism	9
2.1.2 Perception of Tourist	10
2.1.3 Domestic Tourist	11
2.1.4 Customer Satisfaction	11

	2.1.5 Motivation	12
	2.1.6 Awareness	12
	2.1.7 Activity	13
	2.1.8 Experience	14
	2.1.9 Environment	15
	2.1.10 People	16
2.2	Past Analysis of Concepts	16
СН	APTER THREE: METHODOLOGY RESEARCH	17
3.1	Research Design	17
3.2	Population and Sampling	18
3.3	Data Collection Method	19
3.4	Instrumentation	20
	3.4.1 Questionnaire Design	21
3.5	Data Gathering Process	25
3.6	Data Analysis	25
3.7	Pilot Study	26
CH	APTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULTS	28
4.1	Respondent Profile	28
4.2	The Factors of Tourist Perception Towards Creative Tourism	31
4.3	The Objective of This Study	36
	4.3.1 Objective 1	36
	4.3.2 Objective 2	37
4.4	Summary of Finding	38